Form PTO-1 595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sunflower Medical, L.L.C.
Shang Neug WU	
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 12, 2004	Street Address: 206 Jefferson St.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Eilis
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Kansas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 67637
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,832,630 (Appin. 10/107,736)
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kyle L. Elliott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Spencer Fane Britt & Browne	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Walnut, Suite 1400	Enclosed
Office / Marious (1988) West Marious (1988)	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Kansas City	8. Payment Information
State: MO Zip: 64106	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 816-474-8100	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0354
Fax Number: 816-474-3216	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Kyle L. Elllott
9. Signature: We de Clean	February 4, 2005
Signature	Date
Kyle L. Elliott Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

+8164711762

<u>ASSIG</u>NMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shang Neug Wu, of Taipei, Taiwan has submitted an application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled:

Adjustable Air Supply Valve of Air Cushion Bed

having a USPTO application number of 10/107,736, and having an application date of March 28, 2002 and

WHEREAS, Sunflower Medical, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 206 Jefferson St. Ellis Kansas, 67637, is desirous of acquiring said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said application in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Shang Neug Wu, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Sunflower Medical, L.L.C., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in said application for letters patent; in, to and under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations and in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Sunflower Medical, L.L.C. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

Shang Noug Wu

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

Apr. 12,2004

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0955